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No. 510, 8.] [Published July 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 't49. 

AN ACT to amena chapter 293, laws of HJ43, relating' to the ap­
propriations of certa.in accl'uec1 balm1ces for the ~tatc office 
building', and making' an appropriation. 

The people of the state of lYis,co'Hsill, represented in senate It'IlCl 
assen'tbly, do enact as .fQllows: 

Chapter 293, laws of 1943, is amended to read: 
(Chapter 293, Laws of 1943) All construction or equipment· 

bal9.llces accruing' under cha.pter :185, 1<:nv8 of 1931 j chapter 120, 
laws of'1937 and chapter 54, laws of 19~i9J are reappropriated 
as a nonlapsible- appropriation to the state office building COlll­

mission to be applied towal'(~ t~e completion and equipment of 
the state office building project ill accotdance with the originaJ 
design and intent and s1wh 1:nc£clc'iItal se'I"uiccs i1~ connection 1o#h 
the completion of the state office b'ldldl:ng project as the CO'1n~ 

mission may. deem lYJ'ope'1' ((nd for the be,st intm'cst ·of the state 
and [m' wh'ich it may contract with the app'l'o'vai of the go'VenI01'. 
The used portion' of this -appropl'iation,,'togetliel' "'ith the llsed 
portioll of any subsequent appropriation for the completion and, 
eqnhJlnent of said project, shall be amol'tized to reimburse the 
state insurance fund in a. period of not to exceed 20 years, with 
simple interest of 3 Pf'l' cent pel' annum to begin from dates of 
withdrawa.ls. Said amortization shall begin 'when the project is 
completed, occlli)ied and illcome-pr,odllCing. 

Approved July 10, 1945. 

No. 392, A.] [Published July 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 450. 

AN ACT to amend 47.01 (2) of the statnt.es, relating to the 
schools for the blind ancl deaf. 

11he 1)eople of the statc of Wl:sconsl:n, rcpl'esentecll:n senate, and, 
assembly, do enact as jollo'ws: 

S!,CTION 1. 4;7.01 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
47.01 (2) The Wisconsin school for the blind and the Wis-

consin school for the deaf and all of the functions, powers and 
duties relating thereto, except under sections 47.05 and 47.06, 
aJ.'e vested in the state superintendent of public instruction; 
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except that the 'IIutn{{{jmnent and aci1wi1/list'ra,t-io}l of the ja1'1ns 
in connect7:on with such schools is vested ~:n the state dcp(wtment 
of p"blic 'Welfare" All ,'eec>:pls aeer'ning i,'om the ope>'l1lion of 
such [anHs shall be credited to) nncl all expcnchtures i1W'U1TCd 1:n 
connection with the opc'Ndion ot such j(('1'ms slwll be charged 
agcl'I:nst the 111'01)81' ap]J1'opriai'ion fo'}' the depart'ment of IJ'lt.bliic 
welfaTe, 

S~CTION 2. All persollllel employed Oll such farms on .T une· 
30, 1945 shaH continne to be employed ill the same positions and, 
at the sa,me salRries subject to the provisions of chapter 16 of the 
statutes. 

SECTION 3, Tllis act shall take effect on July,l, 1945, 

Approved, July 10, 1945, 

No, 396, A,] [Published J,lly 17, 1945, 

CHAPTER 451. 

AN ACT to create 40,04 (16) and 40,16 (14) of the statutes, 
authorizing scliool district m'eethlgs and district boards to 
employ public health nurses ancllicellsed dentists. 

The people of the state of lIJiscons1:n, repr8scntecl in senate and 
ass8'mbly, do enact us follo'Ws: 

SECTION 1, 40,04 (16) of the statutes is createel to read: 
40,04 (16) NURSES AND DENTIS'l'S, '1'0 authorize the 

~cbool district boal'd of districts in counties cl;mtaining lesfi than 
500,000 population to employ public health nnrses and licem:;ecl 
dentists ~lnd to vote a tax for that purpose. 

SECTION 2, 40,16 (14) of the statutes is created to read: 
40"16 (IA) The school district board of districts in counties 

containing less- than 500,000 popUlation may employ public 
health nurses D.::.lc1 licensed clenti~ts. The ,york of such public 
heHlth nUl'ses Hnd l~ccllsec1 dentists shall be.nnder the supervision 
of the 10CDI and state board, of health, 

Approved Jul:y 10, 1945, 


